

**FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2003**

February 11, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 211

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 3, line 14, after the period insert the subsection designation "B."

2. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.

3. On page 3, line 15, strike "three" and insert in lieu thereof "two".

4. On page 3, line 21, strike "one dollar (\$1.00)" and insert in lieu thereof "five dollars (\$5.00)".

5. On page 3, line 22, strike the underscored "under the provisions" and insert in lieu thereof "pursuant to Subsection B".

6. On page 4, line 10, after "plate" insert "or validating sticker".

7. On page 4, line 14, strike the underscored "existing" and insert in lieu thereof "existing".

8. On page 5, line 5, strike "division" and insert in lieu thereof "the state parks division of the energy, minerals and natural resources department".

9. On page 5, line 6, after "to" insert "Subsection B of".,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2003

HTC/HB 211

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel P. Silva, Chairman

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 9 For 1 Against

Yes: 9

No: Saavedra

Excused: Campos, Whitaker

Absent: None

. 145054. 2

H0211TC1. wpd